TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	104/16/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON
		04/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Axio Research LLC
Street Address:	2601 4th Avenue, Suite 200
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98121
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75647779	AXIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)226-0079

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-226-1191

Email: trademark@aterwynne.com

Correspondent Name: Ernest G. Bootsma

Address Line 1: 1331 NW Lovejoy St., Suite 900
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102491-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ernest G. Bootsma
Signature:	/Ernest G. Bootsma/
Date:	01/25/2011
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004460 FRAME: 0304

Total Attachments: 1

source=Amended Certificate of Formation re Change of Name#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004460 FRAME: 0305





Limited Liability Company

See attached detailed instructions

	Filing	Fee	\$30	.00
--	--------	-----	------	-----

Filing Fee with Expedited Service \$50.00

This Box For Office Use Only

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE

APR 16 2009

STATE OF WASHINGTON

UBI Number:

602 438 628

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION/REGISTRATION

Chapter 25.15 RCW

S		^	TI	\sim	N	4
-3	_	٠.		u	I V	

NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: (as currently recorded with the Office of the Secretary of State)

AXIO RESEARCH ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC

	SECTION 2			
AMENDMENTS TO CERTIFICATE: (if necessary, attach additional information) 1. The name of the limited liability company is Axio Research, LLC.				

EFFECTIVE DATE OF AMENDMENTS TO CERTIFICATE: (please check one of the following) Upon filling by the Secretary of State Specific Date: _____ (Specified effective date must be within 90 days AFTER the Amended Certificate has been filed by the Office of the Secretary of State)

SECTION 4

MEMBER OR MANAGER SIGNATURE (see instructions page)

This document is hereby executed under penalties of perjury, and is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct.

Lee Hooks - Manager, Pres & CEO

4/16/2009 206-547-2829

Signature

Printed Name/Title

Date

Phone

LLC - Amendment

Washington Secretary of State

Revised 02/09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004460 FRAME: 0306

RECORDED: 01/25/2011